Targeting Pods (ATP); thirty-one (31) Link 
16 Low-Volume Terminals (for aircraft and 
ground stations) (26 installed, 5 spares); sev-
enty-two (72) LAU–129 launchers (64 in-
stalled, 8 spares); twenty-one (21) M61A1 Vul-
can Cannons (16 installed, 5 spares); four 
hundred two (402) FMU–139 or FMU–152 Joint 
Programmable Fuzes; one hundred (100) 
KMU–556 Joint Direct Attack Munition 
(JDAM) tail kits for 2,000LB GBU–31; one 
hundred two (102) KMU–572 JDAM tail kits 
for 500LB Laser JDAM GBU–54; one hundred 
(100) MAU–209 Computer Control Group 
(CCG) for Paveway II (PWII) GBU–10; one 
hundred two (102) MXU–651 Air Foil Group 
(AFG) for 2000LB PW II GBU-I0; one hundred 
(100) MAU–210 Enhanced Computer Control 
Group (ECCG) for 500LB Enhanced Paveway 
II (EP II) EGBU–49; one hundred three (103) 
MXU–650 Air Foil Group (AFG) for 2000LB EP 
II EGBU–49; two hundred (200) MK–84 or 
BLU–117 (or equivalent) bomb bodies; two 
hundred four (204) MK–82 or BLU–111 (or 
equivalent) bomb bodies; six (6) MK–82 inert 
bombs; and two (2) MAU–169 Computer Con-
trol Group (CCG) trainers. Also included 
were AN/ARC–238 radios; AN/APX–126 or 
equivalent Advanced [dentification Friend or 
Foe (AIFF) with Combined Interrogator